### **Mohammad Mahdi Khaled Alsbehat**

### **Personal Information**

• Address: Irbid, Ramtha, Southern District

• Nationality: Jordanian

• Age: 24 years

• Phone: +962792345432 / +962785831340

• Email: mosbehat6@gmail.com

### Education

• Bachelor's Degree in Radio and Television - Yarmouk University (2021 - 2025)

• GPA: 81.8 (Very Good)

# **Work and Volunteer Experience**

- Trainer in various volunteer and youth organizations (2019-2023)
- Field Researcher at USAID (2019-2021)
- Amateur Football Assistant Coach at CCPA (2019)
- Ambassador of Nahno Volunteer Platform (2023 2024)
- Ambassador of Abdul Hameed Shoman Foundation (2024)
- Photography, Editing, and Podcast Production Trainer at 'Hatha Ana' Volunteer Platform
- Photographer, Producer, and Presenter at Yarmouk Radio (2021 2025)
- Founding Member of the 'Sewar Al-Yarmouk' Volunteer Team
- Media Team Leader at the Refugee Center
- Organizing Committee Member for several conferences
- Participant and Speaker in numerous conferences and workshops
- Participant in the Third Dialogue Forum: 'Youth at the Center of Attention' Yarmouk University

## **Training Courses**

• Courses in Media and TV Presenting - Al Jazeera Media Institute

- 327 volunteer hours on the Nahno Volunteer Platform
- Various courses and workshops within Yarmouk University activities
- Courses and workshops under the All Jordan Youth Commission
- 70 volunteer hours at the Jordan Hashemite Charity Organization

### Skills

- Radio and TV presenting skills
- Professional photography and video editing
- Social media management and digital content creation
- Radio and TV program production and editing
- Media training and coaching skills
- Media campaign management and digital marketing
- Proficiency in editing software such as Adobe Premiere and Adobe Audition
- Event and conference management
- Public speaking and speech delivery skills
- Effective communication and public relations

## **Achievements and Awards**

- Honored by Yarmouk University (2023)
- Published success story on the Nahno Volunteer Platform